12000179984

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
,
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100385351661

AH 8: 48

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 04/18/22

NAME: ORCHID PROPERTIES, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST: 130.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: **FCA000000015**

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVERLETTER

	ision of Cor					
eun irot.	Orchid Pro	perties I, LLC				
SUBJECT:		Name of L	imited L	iability	Company	
The enclosed	l Articles of	Organization and fee(s) a	ire submi	itted fo	or filing.	
Please return	all correspo	ndence concerning this r	natter to	the foll	owing:	
i	Michael Far	quharson				
-			Nar	ne of P	erson	
•	Orchid Prop	erties				
-			Fire	nı/Con	npany	
	8548 120th	St.				
-				Addre	ss	
:	Seminole, F	L 33772				
- th	storm@tam	pabay.rr.com	City/Sta	ite and	Zip Code	
<u></u>		E-mail address: (to be use	d for fut	ure an	nual report notification	on)
For further inf	ormation co	neerning this matter, plea	se call:			
ŀ	Cyle Delgadat (516		3003055	
_		e of Person			Daytime Telephone	e Number
Enclosed is a	check for th	ne following amount:				
		■\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	C	Certifie	00 Filing Fee & d Copy copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ig Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		N T 2	treet Address Sew Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230.	issee et, Suite 810



Division of Corporations

April 19, 2022

FLORIDA FILING

SUBJECT: ORCHID PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W22000052007

We have received your document for ORCHID PROPERTIES, LLC and check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 122A00009113

Please keep original file date Thank you!

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 APR 18 AM 8: 48

Orchid Properties I, LLC	ELMET WAR SING
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	ALI AHASSEE, FL

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principa	d Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
Michael Farquharson			Michael Farquharson	
8548 120th St, Seminole, FL 33772		•	8548 120th St, Seminole, FL 33772	
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac The name and the Florida street a	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registratio	Registered Age on.) Lagent are:	agent's Signature: nt. You must designate an individual or	
	8548 120th St.			
	Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box NC	Tacceptable)	
	Seminole_	FL_	33772	
	City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S..

Michael Farquiarson

DID SECRETARIO REGISTERED Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	Michael Farquharson
	8548 120th St. Seminole, FL 33772
MGR	Thu Farquharson 8548 120th St.
	Seminole, FL 33772
	8 . 2
	922 A
	APR
	(a)
(Use attachment if necessary)	The state of the s
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	of filing:
CLEV: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be sp te of filing.)	e of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be space of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not recument's effective date on the Department	e of filing:
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be sp te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not recument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis of State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be spete of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not recument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a many This document is executed an aware that any false.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis of State's records.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)